

## **INSURANCE FORM 2022**

Complete this form if you are not purchasing insurance through Hot Stove

To all Charter Holders:

All Charter Holders are required to carry insurance, for each Team in each League Classification that participates under their Charter. Insurance shall name Ohio Hot Stove Baseball League, Inc. on the insurance policy

Insurance policy number and issuing company shall be submitted, on form OHS 8-a or the same must be recorded on the top of each roster, to the OHSBL prior to mid-night **AS STATED ON THE**Charter Calendar for I, HH, H, G, F and first scheduled league game for EE, E and D of the current year. CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE from each insurance company used must be attached to this form. Please refer to the current rulebook for the limits that must be carried by the insured.

No Charter Holder or teams of that Charter Holder shall be eligible for any League, District or State Tournament play unless this information has been submitted and is on file with the State Organization. You should have your insurance in place prior to the first practice.

CHARTER HOLDER					
	_				
NUMBER (	OF TEAMS AND	LEAGUE CLAS	SSIFICATION C	OVERED BY INSURA	NCE.
Class I	Class HH	Class H	Class G	Class F	
Class EE	Class E	Class D		Total # Teams	
Name of issuir Policy number					_
Insurance sho	uld be in force prior	to the start of the fin	rst practice.		
Authorized League/Charter Officer				Date Submitted	
Submit To:	Ohio Hot Stove	Baseball League,	Inc.		

OHS-08a-Insurance 2022

Pat Anderson, Executive Secretary

33963 Washington Blvd. North Ridgeville, OH 44039